Ivision of exporations Florida Department Division of Corpor Electronic Filing Cov	rations
Note: Please print this page and use it as a number (shown below) on the top and bottom	cover sheet. Type the fax audit
(((H09000267002	
H090002670023ABC Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD to page. Doing so will generate an	outton on your browser from this
To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (050)61 From: Account Name : C T COR Account Number : PCA0000 Phone : (050)22 Fax Number : (050)37	RPORATION SYSTEM DODO23 22-1092 RECEIVED DEC 3 0 7000
Email Address: <u>donna. Ja Fre</u>	<u>Il Otenetheal</u> th.com
FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROF Eastern Professional Pro	
Certificate of Status	
Certified Copy	
Page Count Estimated Charge	
Estimateo Charge	9 <u>0</u> 0
,	
https://effle.supplic.org/comintalafile.org	Cf 12/31/09 12/30/2009
https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe	12/30/2009

i.

٠÷

.

.

,

COVER LETTER

....

- -

<...

·~~~

Centified Copy

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Eastern Professional Properties, Inc.

بابر

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Donna Jarrell

(Name of Person)

(Firm/Company)

Tenet Healtheare Corporation

1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1400

(Address)

Dallas, Texas 75202

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Kristina A. Mack		469 j 893-2701		
(Name of Pers	sun)	(Area Code & Daytime Telepl	hone Number)	SICHETAR
Registration S Division of Co Clifton Buildin	nporations ng e Center Circle	MAILING A Registration of C Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tailahassee, I	Section Corporations 17) PM 1: 38 (9) CONTRACT (0) C
Enclosed is a check for	r the following amount:			
🗖 \$70.00 Filing Fee	Certificate of State		S87.50 Filing Certificate of	

f 1 0 19 - Scole OS C' T Siyatera Codine

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

 Eastern Professional Properties, Inc.
(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware			adopted for the purpose of transacting business in 95-3565201		
	ander the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)		
January 12, 198	1	5.	Perpetual		
	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year curp, will cease to exist or "per	rpotual")	
upan au	alification	_			
			n Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
	`	<i>H</i> .1	502, F.S., to deservine penany natingy		
1445 Ross Aven	ue, Suite 1400, Dallas, 1X 75202				
	(Principal office	44CIC)	ress		
1445 Ross Avenu	te, Suite 1400, Dallas, TX 75202				
	(Current mailing	ada	iress)		
Real Estate					
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state of	51.0	ountry to be carried out in state of Florida)	ζa,	
Name and stree	n address of Florida registered agent.	(P.C	D. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	UEL.	
Name:	C T Corporation System			с О	
ffice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			rn n	
	Plantation		, Florida <u>33324</u>		
	(City)		(Zip code)	ۍ کې	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation of the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

SECRETARY OF STALL Division of Corporation	1
12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors: 2009 DEC 30 PM 1: 3 A. DIRECTORS	
Chainnan:	
A 1 4 m	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
	۱ ۱ ور پر در ۱ محمد محمد محمد محمد محمد محمد محمد محم
Director: Kristina A. Mack	
Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1400, Dallas, TX 75203	
	w,
Director:	/ L
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: Gary L. Gause	
Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Soite 1400, Dallas, TX 75202	
Vice President: Craig C. Amin	
Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1400, Dallas, TX 75202	. <u> </u>
Secretary: Kristina A. Mack	<u></u> #=
Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1400, Dallas, TX 75202	
Treasurer: Tyler Murphy	
Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 1400, Dallas, TX 75202	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.	
13. Kupting A Mack (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)	

14. Kristina A. Mack, Secretary

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

•

21,649 - VHR 05 C. L. System Cintum

•

a 1979 - 197



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "EASTERN PROFESSIONAL PROPERTIES, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

> FILED SECRETARY OF STAIL INVISION OF CORPORATION 2009 DEC 30 PM 1: 38

leffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHEN**1 CATION: 7729874



0906160 8300

091149802 You may varify this cartificate online at corp. delaware.gov/authvor.shtml DATE: 12-30-09